Public Comment for Upcoming Commission Meeting

# Name

**Deborah Peterson** 

# Address

471 Mooney Boulevard Jemez Springs, New Mexico 87025 United States <u>Map It</u>

### Email

### yoga4brains@gmail.com

#### Comments:

I am a member of the Jemez Springs community and on the friends of the library board in Jemez Springs. The Jemez Springs library is the center of our community and offers programs at so many levels. Like so many other rural and tribal libraries, even though there are programs to constantly raise funds to support the library, there is always a need for more funding to support the library programs the staff the facility, etc.

I would definitely like to see fair representation on all boards and committees in relation to making decisions that concern our rural Library and the other tribal and rural libraries in Sandoval County.

Thank you for your consideration.

Respectfully, Debi Peterson